curve down scenario. On 31.12.2020, compared to 31.12.2019, the solvency capital requirement

for interest rate risk decreased by €15.0 million. The decrease is due to the fall in interest rates.

The following figures show the risk-free interest rate curve and the risk-free with volatility

adjustment, for 2020 and 2019.

The risk-free interest rate curve was on

31.12.2020, on average, for the first 30 years,

reduced by 48 bps. compared to the

corresponding curve on 31.12.2019, as

shown in the figure on the left.

The risk-free interest rate curve with

adjustment due to volatility was on

31.12.2020, on average, for the first 30 years,

reduced by 48 bps. compared to the

corresponding curve on 31.12.2019, as

shown in the figure on the left.

The volatility adjustment remained at 7 bps,

on 31.12.2020.

Sensitivity Analysis

The Company assessed the impact of changes in interest rate risk factors on its solvency ratio

through conducting sensitivity analyses, the results of which are presented in the table below.

The impact on 31.12.2020 was calculated using the transitional measures.

Scenarios
Change (€ in thousands):

Capital Adequacy ratio

Own Capital

Increase of interest rates 36.563 182%

Decrease of interest rates (39.726) 162%

The scenario of falling interest rates would result in the reduction of the solvency ratio by 10

percentage points.

-1,0%

-0,5%

0,0%

0,5%

1,0%

1,5%

2,0%

2,5%

1 4 7 10 13 16 19 22 25 28 31 34 37 40 43 46 49

Risk free interest rate curve

31/12/2020 31/12/2019

-1,0%

0,0%

1,0%

2,0%

3,0%

1 4 7 10 13 16 19 22 25 28 31 34 37 40 43 46 49

Risk Free interest rate curve with

volatility adjustment

31/12/2020 (VA_0,07%)

31/12/2019 (VA_0,07%)

Solvency & Financial Condition Report 2020 | Ethniki Insurance|64

Explanation of the Sensitivity Analysis Parameters

The following table shows the parameters on the basis on which the sensitivity analyses listed in

the previous paragraph were performed.

Scenarios Value Explanation

Increase of interest rates 0.5% Impact of a parallel rise in the risk-free interest rate curve by 0.5%.

Decrease of interest rates -0.5%
Impact of a parallel downward movement of the risk-free interest rate curve